
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:769
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
NEW PLANES FOR AIR INDIA
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to prune orders for new planes for Air India;

(b) if so, the present status of the process for procuring planes for Air India; and

(c) the likely impact thereof on financial position of Air India?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): A comprehensive restructuring plan for Air India is under formulation. All such issues could be then decided.
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